9. EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

NOTES: ® Parts marked by “NSP” are generally unavailable because they are not in our Master Spare Parts List.
® The /\ mark found on some component parts indicates the importance of the safety factor of the part.
Therefore, when replacing, be sure to use parts of identical designation.

® Screws adjacent to Y mark on product are used for disassembly.
® For the applying amount of lubricants or glue, follow the instructions in this manual.

(In the case of no amount instructions, apply as you think it appropriate.)
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(1) PACKING SECTION PARTS LIST
Mark No. Description Part No. Mark No. Description Part No.
1 USB Cable DDE1150 8 Software License Notice See Contrast table (2)
AN 2 AC Adapter DWR1574 9 Software License Notice See Contrast table (2)
A 3 Power Cord See Contrast table (2) 10 Software License Notice See Contrast table (2)
4 Operating Instructions See Contrast table (2) NSP 11 1..License Key Card Assy DEA1046
(Quick Start Guide) NSP 12 2..Leaflet DRM1410
5 Operating Instructions See Contrast table (2) NSP 13 2.License Key Label Assy ~ DXA2304
(Quick Start Guide) 14 ecoee
6 Operating Instructions See Contrast table (2) NSP 15 Warranty Card See Contrast table (2)
(Quick Start Guide) NSP 16 Polyethylene Bag AHG7117
7 Operating Instructions See Contrast table (2) 17 Handle DEC3783
(Quick Start Guide)
18 Spacer DEC3784
19 Packing Pad DHA1984
20 Packing Pad DHA1985
21 Partition DHC1104
22 Packing Case See Contrast table (2)
23 Packing Sheet RHC1023
24 Packing Pad DHA1988
25 Label See Contrast table (2)
(2) CONTRAST TABLE
XDJ-RR/AXJ, FWLPWXJ, SYXJ and UXJCB are constructed the same except for the following:
I XDJ-RR XDJ-RR XDJ-RR XDJ-RR
Mark | No. Symbol and Description JAXJ JFWLPWXJ /SYXJ JUXJCB
N 3 | Power Cord ADG7079 ADG1154 ADG1154 XDG3052
4 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide)(En, Fr) Not used Not used Not used DRH1515
5 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide) Not used Not used DRH1516 Not used
(En, Fr, De, It, Ne, Es, Po, Ru)
6 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide)(En, Es) Not used DRH1517 Not used Not used
7 | Operating Instructions (Quick Start Guide)(Zhcn) DRH1518 Not used Not used Not used
8 | Software License Notice Not used DRH1451 DRH1451 DRH1451
9 | Software License Notice Not used Not used DRH1452 DRH1452
10 | Software License Notice DRH1453 Not used Not used Not used
NSP | 15 |Warranty Card Not used Not used DRY1270 Not used
22 | Packing Case DHG3647 DHG3646 DHG3646 DHG3646
25 |Label Not used DRW2774 Not used DRW2773
62 XDJ-RR
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9.2 BOTTOM SECTION

¢ Bottom view

Refer to

"9.3 CHASSIS SECTION".
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(1) BOTTOM SECTION PARTS LIST
Mark No. Description Part No. Mark No. Description Part No.
1 UCOM Assy DWX4167 21 Hook DNK6755
2 USBB Assy DWX4169 22 Holder VEC1355
3 PSWB Assy DWX4171 23 JOG Dial DNK6763
4 CRVB Assy DWX4172 24 Plate DAH3222
5 HPJK Assy DWX4174 NSP 25 Name Label See Contrast table (2)
6 Shielded Conn-Cable DDA1087 26 eocee
7 Shielded Conn-Cable DDA1088 27 NutMi2 DBN1018
8 Crimp Connector DDC1031 28 Washer WA62D095D050
9 FFC DDD1874 29 Washer YC60FAC
10 Connector Assy PFO4PP-D22 30 Screw BBZ30POGOFTB
11 Sheet/Leg DEC3534 31 Screw BBZ30P060FTC
N 12 Chassis DNK6770 32 Screw BPZ30P080FNI
13 Cover DNK6773 33 Screw BPZ30P100FTB
14 Gasket/JOG DEC3539 34 Screw PPZ30P080FTB
15 DS Tape/JOG DEH1042
16 Power Knob DAC2306
17 Cap DAC3284
18 Gasket/JOG DEC3562
19 Stay DNH3359
20 Stay DNH3360
(2) CONTRAST TABLE
XDJ-RR/AXJ, FWLPWXJ, SYXJ and UXJCB are constructed the same except for the following:
i XDJ-RR XDJ-RR XDJ-RR XDJ-RR
Mark | No. Symbol and Description TAXJ JEWLPWXJ ISYXJ JUXJCB
NSP | 25 |Name Label DRW2772 DRW2771 DRW2771 DRW2771
64 XDJ-RR
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9.3 CHASSIS SECTION

¢ Bottom view

CHASSIS SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No. Description

MAIN Assy
DCIN Assy
AOUT Assy
AINB Assy
Crimp Connector
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Stay

Shield Case
Shield Case
Shield Case
10 Screw (M3*5)
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Part No.

DWX4165
DWX4168
DWX4176
DWX4178
DDC1029

DNH3355
DNH3363
DNH3364
DNH3365
DBA1340
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USBB
CN4002

USBB
CN4001

Mark No. Description Part No.
11 Screw BBZ30P060FTC
12 Screw PPZ30P080FTB
XDJ-RR
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9.4 CONTROL PANEL SECTION (1/2)

S
== T T
TS LOVINOD ! !
» ” 1 ® 1
[ 9 ] = ]
= o
B 2 ! 2 !
LOVINOINON 2 ! s !
= & | 32 1
( ) < 1 <o 1
=7 i 2 S i
L " 5 A "
=7 i 2 |
1
I # H 2 "
- ) {8 .
.8 i
2 1
ML 9 [}
| < |
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
@ ' |
7] 1 2 1
< 1 < |
- 1@ |
X 1 1
9] 1 X 1
) | = |
M —m
o3
02
=13 W
a
og
g2
8
4
=
2
>
[e]
=
o
m
(]

XDJ-RR

66




5

6

CONTROL PANEL SECTION (1/2) SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No.
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11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

Description
DCK1 Assy
DCK2 Assy
MXRB Assy
CRFD Assy
Shielded Conn-Cable

Crimp Connector
FFC

FFC

Connector Assy
Earth Lead Unit

Knob/LBK
Knob
Knob
Knob
Knob

Slider Knob 1
Slider Knob 2
SW Cap
Barrier
Barrier

Barrier

Stay

Stay

Stay
Stopper/SLD

Knob
Holder

Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw

Part No.

DWX4170
DWX4173
DWX4175
DWX4177
DDA1089

DDC1030
DDD1870
DDD1871
PFO3PP-B05
DEO005VCO

DAA1284
DAA1360
DAA1361
DAA1366
DAA1392

DAC2684
DAC2685
DAC2753
DEC3802
DEC3803

DEC3810
DNH3356
DNH3357
DNH3358
DNK6009

DNK6769

VEC1355

BPZ30P080FNI

BPZ30P100FTB

IMZ30P040FTC
PMH20P040FTC

XDJ-RR
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9.5 CONTROL PANEL SECTION (2/2)

e Bottom view
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CONTROL PANEL SECTION (2/2) SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No.
AN

1
2
3
4
5

ANNSP 9
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

Description
1..XDJ-RR Panel Service Assy
..Plate
..Plate
..Plate
..Plate

[\CI\C I \C I V]

2..Plate
2..Packing/TMP
2..Sheet
2..Control Panel
Button/TMP

Button/CAL
Button/DLT
Button/MT

Button/REL
Button/SYN

Button/LOP
Button
Button
Button
Button

Button
Button
Button
Button
Button

Button
Button
Diffuser
Plate/CND
Door

Holder
Screw

Part No.

DEA1089
DAH3218
DAH3219
DAH3220
DAH3221

DAH3223
DEC3392
DEC3795
DNK6771
DAC2845

DAC3020
DAC3021
DAC3029
DAC3030
DAC3032

DAC3074
DAC3288
DAC3363
DAC3370
DAC3371

DAC3372
DAC3409
DAC3410
DAC3411
DAC3413

DAC3414
DAC3415
DEC3804
DNH3137
DNK6497

DNK6710
BPZ30P080FNI
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9.6 LCD SECTION
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LCD SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark No.
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12
13
14
15

16

17

18

20

21

Description
LCDB Assy
TFT LCD
FFC
Ferrite Clamper
Dial Knob

Button
Button
Button
Button
Button

Button
Button
Button
Window
Packing/L

Packing/S
Stay

Shield Case
Panel
Screw

Screw

Part No.

DWX4166
CWX4352
DDD1873
DTX1011
DAA1246

DAC3113
DAC3118
DAC3289
DAC3290
DAC3291

DAC3292
DAC3293
DAC3412
DAH3217
DEC3568

DEC3569
DNH3361
DNH3362
DNK6772
BBZ30P0O60FTB

BPZ26P080FTC
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